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LIFE SAFETY PLAN NOTES:

1.
2.

No ok ow

10.

LIFE SAFETY PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE PRINTED IN COLOR FOR CLARITY.
HIGHEST REQUIRED HOURLY RATING FOR ANY INDIVIDUAL WALL WILL BE SHOWN IN
A-SHEETS WHERE MULTIPLE REQUIRED RATINGS OCCUR BASED ON LIFE SAFETY
AND CONSTRUCTION TYPE.

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER IBC 1016.1 IS 250 FEET AT R-2, 400 FEET AT S-2.
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FIRE EXTINGUSHER PER IFC 906.3 IS 75 FEET.

SEE SHEET G110 FOR COMPLETE CODE SUMMARY

PROVIDE 2-WAY COMMUNICATION AT ELEVATOR LOBBIES PER IBC 1007.8.

ALL DWELLING UNITS ARE MN STATE ACCESSIBILITY TYPE B PER CODE, CHAPTER
1341 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SEE SHEETS G131 AND G132 FOR BEARING WALL LOCATIONS AND STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS REQUIRING CONSIDERATION OF INDIVIDUAL PROTECTION PER IBC 704
(SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)

ASSEMBLY OCCUPANT LOADS SHALL BE POSTED BY SIGNAGE AT TIME OF FINAL
BUILDING INSPECTION

PROVIDE IDENTIFICATION MARKINGS ON ALL WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE PROTECTED
OPENINGS OR PENETRATIONS PER MBC 703.7.

CERTIFICATION
DRAWN BY Author
CHECKED BY Checker

COMMISSION NUMBER 2508.01

SHEET TITLE

CODE SUMMARY
& LIFE SAFETY
PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

G120

© 2021 BKV Group



Isuroon_Al 2021.rvt

BIM 360://2508-01 Isuroon_Al_2021/2508-01

3/25/2022 4:26:29 PM

—

\_—~ 7\

/2 LEVEL 1 RCP - DEMO/EXISTING

AD101/ 3/16"=1-0"

A
C

AN

8

AN

(TYP.)

3'-01/2"

DN

L’

/1 LEVEL 1 - DEMOLITION PLAN

4
A401

o

10.
1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

20.

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

D1 REMOVE STEP AND LANDING

D2 REMOVE WOOD PARTITIONS AND ASSOCIATED DOORS, FRASMES AND HARDWARE

D3 REMOVE TOILET ROOM FIXTURES, PARTITIONS, ACCESSORIES, FINISHES. CUT AND CAP
PLUMBING

D4 REMOVE UPPER AND LOWER CABINETS, SINK AND RELATED PIPING

D5 RAMP TO BE REMOVED

DC1 REMOVE EXISTING ACT CEILING INCLUDING GRID, HANGERS, TILES. REMOVE LIGHT
FIXTURES, CEILING-MOUNTED DEVICES, AND GRILLES AND DIFFUSERS

DC2 DEMO ANY CEILING / GRID / CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES

AD101/ 3/16"=1-0"

DEMOLITION PLAN GENERAL NOTES

DEMOLITION TO BE COMPLETED IN A SINGLE PHASE.

DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES, REPORT OMMISSIONS OR
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR CLARIFICATION.

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS. ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN THE PLANS AND FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND OTHER WORK. EXTENT SHOWN ON PLANS IS APPROXIMATE.

VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING POWER, COMMUNICATION, AND DATA CABLES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT AND CONFIRM THE LOCATION OF ANY EXISTING LOADBEARING WALL
AFFECTED BY REMODELING. IF LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE DISCOVERED OR SUSPECTED, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
DEMOLITION.

REPAIR AND PREP ALL SURFACES WHERE MATERIALS HAVE BEEN REMOVED (WALLS, DOORS,
FRAMES, FLOORS, ETC.) TO ALLOW FOR NEW FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED FREE OF DEFECTS.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION PARTIONS AS NECESSARY TO SEPARATE
AREA OF DEMOLITION/CONSTRUCTION FROM AREAS IN THE BUILDING NOT IN CONTRACT.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A SECURE AND WEATHER-TIGHT ENCLOSURE AT ALL TIMES.

THE OWNER SHALL RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SALVAGE ANY MATERIALS AND/OR EQUIPMENT.
PROTECT ALL EXISTING BUILDING MATERIALS EQUIPMENT, AND SYSTEMS FROM DAMAGE DUE TO
DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION-RELATED ACTIVITIES PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.
REPAIR OR REPLACE ITEMS THAT ARE DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF DEMOLITION AND/OR
CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH EXISTING FINISH AND/OR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

PATCH WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING PENETRATIONS RESULTING FROM REMOVAL OR RE-ROUTING OF
NEW OR EXISTING PIPING, DUCTWORK, CONDUIT, ETC. AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN FIRE, SECURITY,
AND ACOUSTIC RATINGS AND SEPARATIONS.

WHERE EXISTING WALLS ARE REMOVED AND A DIFFERENT FLOOR ELEVATION OCCURS BETWEEN
THE SPACE, PREPARE AND/OR REMOVE PART OF FLOOR AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A
SMOOTH/LEVEL TRANSITION. COORDINATE REQUIRED FLOOR PREP WITH NEW FLOOR FINISH.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE REQUIRED AREAS FOR SLAB REMOVAL FOR NEW
WORK. AREAS SHOWN ON THE DEMOLITION PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE. ALL AREAS SHALL BE
PATCHED TO MATCH EXISTING UPON COMPLETION OF UNDER SLAB WORK INCLUDING EXISTING
UNDER SLAB VAPOR BARRIER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BAG/COVER ALL EXISTING FIRE ALARM SMOKE DETECTORES IN WORK AREAS.
COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR ANY REQUIRED TESING AND DAILY RED TAG PROGRAM.

THE OWNER WILL REMOVE EXISTING FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT IN AFFECTED WORK AREAS, AND
STORE THEM IN A LOCATION OUTSIDE OF THE WORK AREA. THE OWNER WILL RE-INSTALL THESE
ITEMS FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION WORK, AS INDICATED ON THE PHASING PLANS.
VERIFY LOCATIONS OF EXISTING CONDUITS WHICH MAY BE EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE SLABS.
EVERY EFFORT SHALL BE MADE TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION TO THE OWNER'S OPERATIONS AND TO
PROVIDE SAFETY FOR BUILDING USERS. EXCESSIVE NOISE AND/OR VIBRATION SHALL BE PRE-
APPROVED AND COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

IF DEMOLITION REVEALS MATERIALS SUSPECTED TO CONTAIN ASBESTOS OR OTHER HAZARDOUS
SUBSTANCES, THEN CONTRACTOR SHALL STOP WORK AND IMMEDIATERLY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
AND THE OWNER. WORK SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL FURTHER DIRECTION IS PROVIDED.

ALL NEW OPENINGS IN EXISTING CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE NEATLY CUT. ONLY
STRAIGHT CUT LINES AND CORES SHALL BE PERMITTED. AT CMU WALLS WHERE NEW OPENINGS
ARE INTENDED TO BE LEFT EXPOSED, TOOTH IN NEW SOLID CMU TO PROVIDE A FLUSH OPENING.

Architecture
Interior Design
Landscape
Architecture

222 North Second Street
Long & Kees Bldg

Suite 101

Minneapolis, MN

55401

612.339.3752

www.bkvgroup.com

CONSULTANTS

PROJECT TITLE

ISUROON

ISSUE # DATE DESCRIPTION

1 03/23/2022  |SCHEMATIC DESIGN

CERTIFICATION
DRAWN BY Author
CHECKED BY Checker

COMMISSION NUMBER 2508.01

SHEET TITLE
VEL 1
DEMOLITION
PLAN & RCP
DEMOLITION

PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

AD101

© 2021 BKV Group



Isuroon_Al 2021.rvt

BIM 360://2508-01 Isuroon_Al_2021/2508-01

3/25/2022 4:26:26 PM

PAINT EXPOSED CEILING ABOVE —

CABLE MOUNTED
SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL
BAFFLE CEILING TREATMENT -
https://turf.design

MEETING RM

T in-
COMMUNITY ROOM—

§.:.
GYPBL

ELEC
CLOSET,

1
1
.
DRAGE
126
MEETING RM ml \
e
I
U BREAK RM —
127 ||
8| - " |
! ACT
. \
\ —
L
\:
' OFFICE
\ 120 |
8'-g"
| ACT S
L] i
: IT CLOSET
| |
- - N L] I

10.
1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24.

25.

26.

21.

28.
29.

30.

32.

33.
34.
35.

GENERAL RCP NOTES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

LOCATION OF DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OF OTHER DISCIPLINES ARE

SCHEMATIC AND GENERAL. SPECIFIC LOCATIONS OR GUIDLINES INDICATED ON THE

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL GOVERN THE LOCATION OF EXPOSED WORK OF ALL TRADES.

INSTALL SPRINKLER HEADS, SMOKE ALARMS, LIGHT FIXTURES OR OTHER EXPOSED DEVICES AT

CENTER OF ACOUSTICAL TILE (WHERE OCCURS), AT CENTER OF SOFFIT (WHERE OCCURS), OR AT

CENTER OF ROOM, UNO. IF DIMENSION TO LOCATE A SPECIFIC DEVICE IS GIVEN IN ONE DIRECTION,

CONTRACTOR TO CENTER THE DEVICE ON CEILING OR SOFFIT IN OTHER DIRECTION

FOR CLARITY, UNDER-CABINET, TASK AND COVE LIGHTING ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE

ARCHITECTURAL RCP. SEE A8 SERIES (INTERIOR ELEVATIONS) AND A9 SERIES (INTERIOR DETAILS)

FOR LOCATIONS

FOR CLARITY, FLOOR-MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL RCP,

SEE A2 SERIES (GENERAL FLOOR PLANS) FOR LOCATIONS.

REMOVE ALL BARCODE, TAGS, ETC. FROM CONDUIT, PIPING AND DUCTWORK PRIOR TO

INSTALLATION. ROTATE PERMANENT MARKINGS TO CONCEAL.

ALL CEILING HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE FROM TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR, UNO.

UNIT LIGHTING IS ONLY SHOWN IN A ROOM TYPICAL, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE

INFORMATION.

AT ALL EXPOSED CEILING CONDITIONS, COORDINATE ALL WIRING, CONDUIT, DUCTS ETC FOR AN

ORGANIZED FINISHED LOOK.

CEILING HEIGHTS ARE SHOWN ON THE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE EQUIPMENT

TYPE.

REER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

PLACE ALL CEILING MOUNTED EQUIPMENT IN THE CENTER OF THE CEILING TILE UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE. COORDINATE ALL DISCREPANCIES WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS/SECTIONS/DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON FINISHED

SOFFIT, BULKHEAD, CEILING, ETC. WHERE NOT INDICATED ON REFLECTED CEILING PLAN.

REFER TO ADDITIONAL NOTES AND REQUIREMENTS ON ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS AND OTHER

DISCIPLINES DOCUMENTS.

PAINT ALL STRUCTURE EXPOSED TO VIEW UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PAINT ALL EXPOSED

CONDUIT, PIPE, DUCTWORK, ETC.

PAINT ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR PAINT COLOR.

CENTER ALL FIXTURES AND DEVICES IN CEILING TILE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL EXIT DEVICES TO BE PENDANT MOUNTED FROM DECK EXCEPT MAIN ENTRY, EXIT SIGN WHICH IS

TO BE WALL MOUNTED AND CENTERED ABOVE DOORS.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL LIGHT SWITCHES AND THERMOSTATS W/ ARCHITECT AND OWNER

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

INSTALL MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING WORK TIGHT TO STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS TO MAINTAIN

MAXIMUM CEILING HEIGHT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LIGHT FIXTURES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS.

MECHANICAL SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, SEE MECHANICAL PLANS.

COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES INVOLVED AND COMPARE COMPOSITE SHOP DRAWINGS TO

ENSURE CLEARANCES FOR LIGHT FIXTURES, DUCT WORK, CEILINGS, CABLING, ETC. NECESSARY

TO MAINTAIN THE SPECIFIED FINISH CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR SLAB AS NOTED ON

THE DRAWINGS. CLARIFY CONFLICTS WITH ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR:

A GENERAL TYPE AND SPECIFIC LOCATION OF LIGHT FIXTURES.

B. LIGHT SWITCH LOCATIONS

REFER TO THE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR:

A DUCT WORK, AIR MOVEMENT REQUIREMENTS; SIZES OF GRILLES, DIFFUSERS AND
REGISTERS.

REFER TO THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR:

A CIRCUITING AND WIRING OF LIGHT FIXTURES AND SWITCHES

B. LIFE SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND EXIT SIGN LOCATIONS.

C. LOCATION OF REQUIRED EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURES

D. LIGHT FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS

ALL LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE CENTERED IN CEILING TILE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PREPARE AND SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT AND MECHANICAL

ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND COORDINATION PRIOR TO ORDER OR FABRICATION OF MATERIALS

AND OR INSTALLATION OF SYSTEM:

A HVAC DRAWINGS

B. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, INCLUDING SWITCH LOCATIONS

C. SPRINKLER DIAGRAMS AND HEAD LOCATIONS.

REFER TO SHEET A?.? FOR DEVICE PLATE MOUNTING HEIGHTS UNLESS NOTED OTHEREWISE.

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURES WITH DIRECTION BY THE

BUILDING INSPECTOR. SPECIFIC LOCATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW

AND FINAL APPROVAL.

WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING AND ENERGY

CODES.

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TO BE ACT-1 AT 9'-0" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS TO BE PAINTED WHITE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

PAINT ALL EXPOSED CEILING AND ALL VISIBLE AREAS ABOVE THE WOOD CEILING.
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GENERAL NOTES FLOOR PLAN

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2. DO NOT PAINT FRAME & DOOR OF ALL ELECTRICAL PANEL BOXES

3. SEE CODE PLAN / FLOOR PLANS FOR FE AND FE CAB LOCATIONS.

4. DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO THE CENTER LINE OF STUD AT

INTERIOR WALLS & THE INSIDE FACE OF EXISTING EXTERIOR

WALLS.

WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE TREATED WOOD

USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BOARD AT BATHROOMS AND

TOILET ROOMS

7. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING IN BATHROOMS FOR GRAB BARS
AND ACCESSIBLE FIXTURE MOUNTINGS.

8. RECESSED WALL FIXTURES SUCH AS OUTLETS AND OTHER ITEMS
WHICH PENETRATE THE GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED BACK TO BACK IN THE SAME WALL CAVITY.

9. PROVIDE BLOCKING/BACKER SUPPORT FOR WALL AND CEILING
MOUNTED HARDWARE, EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES

o o

WALL TYPE NOTES
1. REFER TO A600 SERIES (CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES) FOR WALL TYPES.
2. TYPICAL WALL TYPES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

- FOR NON-BEARING INTERIOR UNIT WALLS: WALL TYPE = 0W4 (UNO)

A101 3/1 6" = 1!_0"

TRUE NORTH PLAN NORTH

Architecture
Interior Design

L

andscape

Architecture

222 North Second Street

Long & Kees Bldg
Suite 101
Minneapolis, MN

55401

612.339.3752

www.bkvgroup.com

CONSULTANTS

PROJECT TITLE

ISUROON

[ISSUE# | DAIE | DESCRIPTION |
CERTIFICATION
DRAWN BY Author
CHECKED BY Checker
COMMISSION NUMBER 2508.01
SHEET TITLE

LEVEL 1 -
OVERALL RCP &
FLOOR PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

A101

© 2021 BKV Group


Andrew McLean

Andrew McLean
Egress  Does this step create an egress issue?

Andrew McLean

Andrew McLean
Drinking Fountains  Two items.  

This seems a bit tight may want to review storage size and this entry to open it up a little more. The location does make sense!

I would recommend a water bottle filler on one of the drinking fountains.

Andrew McLean
Structural  Confirm with structural whether sistering of floor joists or other additional structure will be needed or not due to the added dead load of the raised floor system and concentrated weight of the dry goods.

Andrew McLean
E FLOOR IN THIS AREA ROXIMATELY 10 5/8" TO A H DOORWAY - FILL CAVIT H BATT INSULATION

Andrew McLean
ALIGN

Andrew McLean
Windows and Window treatment  I am wondering what the glazing is like.  Would something that is more tinted/reflective for privacy be needed or can we take care of that with window treatments.

If treatments it would be good to have something that will still let light in, but give privacy like a top/down-bottom/up blind. Roller shades would be an option, but density would have to be determined.

Andrew McLean

Andrew McLean
Additional Windows?  I was thinking this may be a good spot for clear story windows that could have blackout roller shades for presentations.  

Andrew McLean

Andrew McLean

Andrew McLean
Projection Screen?  We should determine whether a projection screen and projector should be installed and where the controls for it would live.
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES

TYPICAL ALL FACES, REMOVAL OF FINISH PAINT TO SURFACE OF EXISTING BRICK
50% TUCK POINTING

NEW EXTERIOR PAINT

FUTURE MURAL BY OWNER

A401 ) 1/8"=1-0"
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6 3/4 26 | grruer | NA NA NA | NA NA EACH SIDE 41/8 24 | orruer | NA NA NA | NA NA ONE LAYER GYP BD
" SEE ONE LAYER GYP BD : SEE
8112 28 | srruct | NA NA NA | NA NA EACH SIDE 61/8 26 | srruct | NA NA NA | NA NA ONE LAYER GYP BD
; SEE ONE LAYER GYP BD
43/4 x4 | orruer | 1HR UL-U305 35-39 | 40-44 NA EACH SIDE
" SEE ONE LAYER GYP BD
6 3/4 26 | grruer | 1HR UL-U305 35-39 | 50-56 NA EACH SIDE
; SEE ONE LAYER GYP BD
6 24 | oruer | 2HR | ULWP3825 55 NA EACH SIDE
" SEE ONE LAYER GYP BD
8 26 | gsrruct | 2HR | UL-WP3825 55 NA EACH SIDE
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Andrew McLean

Andrew McLean
Wood or Metal Stud?  I know either work, just wanted to discuss.

Andrew McLean
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